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(THIS FILE WAS UPDATED ON 7 Mar. 2012) 

 

THE PEREGRINE FUND RESEARCH LIBRARY 

 

ORNITHOLOGICAL AND NATURAL HISTORY BOOKS 

FOR SALE 
 

 All proceeds from the sale of these items  are used to add new titles to our library.  Thus, every 

book you purchase from us results in an addition to two libraries – yours and ours!  This list is updated at 

least monthly. 

 

Terms:  

 Book orders should be sent to library@peregrinefund.org or to Library, The Peregrine Fund, 5668 

W. Flying Hawk Lane, Boise, ID 83709 (phone (208-362-8251).  We accept payment by VISA, 

MasterCard, check in U.S. dollars, or cash in U.S. dollars. Final prices include domestic media mail 

shipping costs of $3 for the first item and $1 for each additional title. Shipping costs for large orders are 

billed at actual cost.  We honor purchase orders from institutional libraries, but request advance payment 

from other buyers.  Drop ship orders from booksellers are honored. 

Descriptions are based on standard terms used widely in the book trade:   

 Mint: As new (generally in original cellophane wrapping) 

 Fine: No defect in book or dustjacket, but not as crisp as a new book 

 Very good:  Very light wear with no large tears or major defects 

 Good:  Average used condition with some defects, as described.   

 Fair:  A “reading copy” with major defects; we offer these free for postage costs. 

  

 “Wrappers” = paper covers.  If this term is not included, the book is hardbound.    

 “dj” = dustjacket (or “dustwrapper”). 

 “ex-lib” = library book with the usual marks 

 

 

 

 

 

 

All titles are in very good-fine condition unless noted 

otherwise. More detailed information on condition can be 

supplied upon request.  Publications may be returned for 

any reason in the original carton for a full refund of the 

purchase price plus media mail shipping costs. 

 

mailto:library@peregrinefund.org
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Ornithology: 

 

ACWORTH, B.  1946.  The cuckoo and other bird mysteries.  Eyre & Spottiswoode.  202 pp; color 

frontispiece of bird eggs; a few text figs; endpaper maps.  Very good in original cloth binding; corner of 

flyleaf missing; slight wear on corners; no dj.  $12 

 

AIKEN, C.E.H.  19137.  Birds of the Southwest.  Colorado College Publication, General Series no. 

212.  73 pp.  Near fine in original wrappers; name of previous owner stamped on front cover.   $20 

 

AKÇAKAYA, H.R., M.A. BURGMAN, P. KINDVALL, C.S. WOOD, P. SJÖGREN-GULVE, J.S. 

HATFIELD, and M.A. MCCARTHY (eds.).  2004.  Species conservation and management case 

studies.  Oxford University Press.  533 pp; CD.  As new in illustrated boards; corners slightly bumped.   

$50 

 

ALBUQUERQUE, J.L.B., J.F. CANDIDO, JR., F.C. STRAUBE, and A.L. ROOS (eds.).  2001.  

Ornitologia e conservação: da ciêcia às estratégias.  Editora Unisul.  341 pp.  Text in Portuguese.  Fine 

in stiff wrappers.  Contains many useful papers on Brazilian birds.    $25 

ALDEN,  P.C., R.D. ESTES, D. SCHLITTER, and B. McBRIDE.  1995.  National Audubon 

Society field guide to African wildlife.  Alfred A. Knopf.   988 pp.  As new in flexible wrappers.  $15 

 

ALEXANDER, W.B.  1934-35.  The woodcock in the British Isles.  Reprinted from The Ibis, vols. 87-

89. Approx. 120 pp.  Very good in wrappers; small split at base of spine; library stamps on cover and title 

page.  A comprehensive study, still well regarded.    $12     

 

ALI, S.  1955.  The book of Indian birds.  5th ed.  Bombay Natural History Society.  142 pp; 56 color 

plates, 3 line, 22 half-tone.  Signed by author.  Very good; no dj.  $10 

 

__________.  1961.  The book of Indian birds.  Bombay Natural History Society.  6th ed.  158 + li pp; 

64 color plates; 24 black and white plates.  Fine in very good dj.  $15 

 

__________.  1962.  The birds of Sikkim.  Oxford University Press.  414 pp.; 17 color plates; black and 

white photos.  Fine in very good, but somewhat browned dj.   $40 

Another copy.  Very good in good dj (considerable wear at tail and head of spine).  This copy 

belonged to Charles Vaurie and (later) Stuart Keith.   $30 

 

__________.  1977.  Field guide to the birds of the eastern Himalayas.  Oxford University Press.  

12mo; xvi + 265 pp; 37 color plates; endpaper maps.  Near fine in very good dj.     $10 

 

ALI, S., and S.D. RIPLEY.  1978-98.  Handbook of the birds of Indian and Pakistan, together with 

those of Bangladesh, Nepal, Bhutan and Sri Lanka.  Complete in 10 volumes.  2nd edition.  Oxford 

University Press.  3,121 pp; 106 color plates; numerous line drawings and distribution maps.  Very 

good/Fine in very good/fine dustjackets.  The hardbound edition is surprisingly scarce as a complete set, 

especially in fine condition, perhaps because some of the early volumes were out of print before the last 

ones were published.   $200 

 

__________.  1990.  Handbook of the birds of India and Pakistan.  Vol. 7.  Laughing thrushes to the 

mangrove whistler.  2nd ed.  Oxford University Press.  236 pp.; 6 color plates.  As new in dj.   $20 
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__________.  1997.  Handbook of the birds of India and Pakistan.  Vol. 8.  Warblers to redstarts.  

2nd ed.  Oxford University Press.  281 pp.; 7 color plates.  Almost as new in dj.     $20 

 

ALLEE, W.C., A.E. EMERSON, O. PARK, T. PARK, and K.P. SCHMIDT.  1949.  Principles of 

animal ecology.  W.B. Saunders Co.  837 pp.  Fine; no dj (as issued); name of former owner stamped on 

page edges.  $20 

 

ALLEN, H.L., and L.S. YOUNG.  1982.  An annotated bibliography of avian communal 

roosting.  Washington Dept. of Game.  177 pp.   

 

ALLEN, R.P.  1961.  Birds of the Caribbean.  Viking Press.  256 pp.  Fine in faded dj.  $15 

 

__________.  1966.  The Roseate Spoonbill.  Reprint of 1942 ed.  Dover.  142 pp.  Near fine in stiff 

wrappers.     $10 

 

ALMEDA, F., and C.M. PRINGLE (ed.).  1988.  Tropical rainforests: diversity and conservation.  

California Academy of Sciences and Pacific Division, American Association for the Advancement of 

Science.306 pp.  Fine in original green cloth binding.   $20 

 

AMERICAN ORNITHOLOGISTS’ UNION.  1976-2001.  Recent ornithological literature. Vols. 1-

81 (complete).  The supplements to Auk and Ibis bound in new cloth in six volumes with the last six 

numbers (76-81) being hard copies of the online versions in spiral bindings.  All fine.    $50 

 

__________.  1983.  Check-list of North American birds.  6
th
 ed.  AOU.  877 pp.  Fine in original cloth 

binding.   $10    

 

ANDERSON, D.W., D.T. KING, and J. COULSON (EDS.).  2005.  The biology and conservation of 

the American White Pelican.  Waterbirds vol. 28, Special Publication 1.  112 pp.  As new in wrappers.   

$10 

 

ANDERSON, R.L.  1995.  Avian collision and electrocution:  an annotated bibliography.  California 

Energy Commission.  114 pp.  Fine in wrappers; library sticker on front cover.   $10 

 

ANDERSON, R.M.  1907.  The birds of Iowa.  Proceedings of the Davenport Academy of Sciences vol. 

11:125-417.  Near fine in wrappers (very slight wear along edges).   $22 

 

ANDREWS, R., and R. RIGHTER.  1992.  Colorado birds: a reference to their distribution and 

habitat.  Denver Museum of Natural History, Denver, CO.  442 pp.  Good in worn stiff wrappers.   $15 

 

ARAYA-MODINGER, B., and G. MILLIE HOLMAN.  1986.  Guia de campo de las aves de Chile.  

Editorial Universitaria.  405 pp.  Very good  in stiff wrappers.  $12 

 

ARCHER, G., and E.M. GODMAN.  1937-1961.  Birds of British Somaliland and the Gulf of Aden.  

4 vols. Gurney and Jackson.  1,570 pp.  Vols. I-II are very good in moderately worn original bindings 

with gilt titles, but lacking djs.  Vols III-IV are fine in very good+ djs.   $700 

 

Additional copies.  Vols. III-IV.  Fine in good djs with several tears.   $200 

ARTHUR, S.C.  1931.  The birds of Louisiana.  Louisiana Department of Conservation Bulletin no. 



 
 4 

20.  598 pp.  Very good in original illustrated wrappers.   Scarce.   $75 

ASH, J.S.,  and J.E. M  ISKELL.  1998.  Birds of Somalia.  Pica Press.  336 pp.  Fine in fine dj.   $60 

 

AUSTIN, O.L., JR.  1932.  The birds of Newfoundland Labrador.  Memoirs of the Nuttall 

Ornithological Club no. VII.  229 pp.; 1 map.  Fine in original cloth binding; bookplate.     $60 

 

BAGG, A.C., and S.A. ELIOT, JR.  1937.  Birds of the Connecticut Valley in Massachusetts.  

Hampshire Bookshop.  813 pp.; numerous black and white photographs; color frontispiece of a Peregrine 

Falcon by Louis Agassiz Fuertes.  Fine in original cloth binding (no dj issued).  A nice copy of a  

monumental work.   $125 

 

BAILEY, A.M.  1943.  The birds of Cape Prince of Wales, Alaska.  Proceedings of the Colorado 

Museum of Natural History vol. 18(1):1-113.  Fine in original wrappers; name of author and a number 

inscribed on front cover.  Nice copies of this publication are scarce.   $60 

 

__________.  1948.  Birds of Arctic Alaska.  Colorado Museum of Natural History Popular Series, no. 

8.  317 pp.  Very good in original maroon cloth binding; some wear on spine and front hinges a bit weak; 

name and address of previous owner (Tom Cade) on endpage.  $30 

 

BAILEY, A.M., C.D. BROWER, and L.B. BISHOP.  1933.  Birds of the region of Point Barrow, 

Alaska.  Program of Activities of the Chicago Academy of Sciences 4(2):14-40.  Fine (no wrappers 

issues); two names stamped on front page.   $10 

 

BAILEY, A.M., and R.J. NIEDRACH.  1965.  Birds of Colorado.  Vols. 1-2.  Denver Museum of 

Natural History.  895 pp; 124 full-page color plates.  Fine in very worn djs.   $50 

 

__________.  1967.  Pictorial checklist of Colorado birds.  Denver Museum of Natural History, 

Denver, CO.  168 pp; 124 color plates.  Fine in very good dj.   $20 

 

BAILEY, F.M.  1928.  Birds of New Mexico.  New Mexico Dept. of Game and Fish.  807 pp.  Good in 

original green cloth binding.   $25 

 

__________.  1935.  Handbook of birds of the western United States.  11th ed.  Houghton Mifflin Co.  

590pp; 33 full-page plates.  Fine; no dj.  $15 

 

BAILEY, H.H.  1925.  The birds of Florida: a popular and scientific account of the 425 species and 

subspecies of birds that are now, and that have been found within the State and its adjacent waters; 

with special reference to their relation to agriculture.  Williams & Wilkins Co.  146 pp; 76 full-page 

color plates by George Miksch Sutton; 1 foldout map inside rear board.   Fine in original brown cloth 

binding with gilt titles.  $90 

 

BAILEY, V., and F. M. BAILEY.  1918.  Wild animals of Glacier National Park: the mammals and 

the birds.  United States Department of the Interior, National Park Service.  210 pp.  Very good in 

wrappers worn along spine and with numbered library sticker on spine  and title page.   $5 

 

BAIRD, S.F., T. M. BREWER, and R. RIDGWAY.  1884.  The water birds of North America.  Vol. 

I.  Memoirs of the Museum of Comparative Zoology at Harvard University vol. 12.  Little, Brown and Co.  

537 pp; numerous black and white drawings.  Fine; nicely rebound modern cloth/fabricoid binding with 

gilt titles.   $175 
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__________.  1884.  The water birds of North America.  Vol. II.  Memoirs of the Museum of 

Comparative Zoology at Harvard College vol. 13.  Little, Brown & Co.  552 pp; numerous black and 

white drawings.  Text pages very good-fine in worn original binding with gilt titles and decorative bird on 

front cover.  Library plate from the Ship’s Library of U.S.S. Castine.  One of the classics of North 

American ornithology.   $125 

 

BALL, I. J., E. L. BOWHAY, and C. F. YOCOM.  1981.  Ecology and management of the western 

Canada Goose in Washington.  Washington Department of Game, Biological Bulletin 17: 1-67.   $6 

 

BANGS, O., and W.R. ZAPPEY.  1905.  Birds of the Isle of Pines.  Reprint from The American 

Naturalist vol. 29, no. 460.  pp. 179-215.  Fine in wrappers.  The original printing is very scarce.   $25 

BANNERMAN, D.A.  1930-50 .  Birds of tropical West Africa, with special reference to those of 

the Gambia, Sierra Leone, the Gold Coast and Nigeria.  8 vols.  Crown Agents for the Colonies.  

376, 428, 487, 459, 485, 364, 413, 552 pp.  Text pages and plates are all fine, but the boards on four 

volumes are pretty worn; no djs.   This was James Chapin’s set with his bookplate and vol. 1 is signed 

by the author to Chapin;  later owned by G. Stuart Keith, co-author of “Birds of Africa.”   $450 

 

BANNERMAN, D.A.  1953.  The birds of West and Equatorial Africa.  2 vols.  Oliver and Boyd.  

8vo; xiii + 1,526 pp; 54 plates (30 color); 433 text figures.  Fine in good+ djs (large pieces missing).      

$65 

BANNERMAN, D.A., and W.M. BANNERMAN. 1958. Birds of Cyprus. Oliver and Boyd.  384 pp.  

Very good in very good dj; slight shelfwear; two small pieces missing from edge of dj.   $110 

__________.  1963.  Birds of the Atlantic Islands. Vols. 1-4.  Oliver and Boyd. 358, 207, 262, 458 

pp.  Very good overall, but vols. 1-3 lack djs and have black remainder marks on all page edges; text 

pages and plates are in fine condition.   $200 

BANNERMAN, D.A., and J. A. VELLA-GAFFIERO.  1976.  Birds of the Maltese Archipelago. 

Museums Department.  550 pp.  Near fine in very good dj with moderate wear.   $60 

 

BÁRÐARSON, H.R.  1986.  Birds of Iceland.  Published by the author.   336 pp; 500 photographers 

(392 in color).  Fine in fine dj.; name of previous owner (“Cade”) inscribed in large letters on page edges.   

A lovely volume.  $65 

BARLOW, C., T. WACHER, and T, DISLEY.  1997.  A field guide to birds of the Gambia and 

Senegal.  Pica Press.  400 pp.  Fine in laminated boards.   $45 

 

BARNARD, C.J., and D.B.A. THOMPSON.  1985.  Gulls and plovers: the ecology and behaviour of 

mixed-species feeding groups.  Columbia University Press.  302 pp.  Fine in fine dj.  $16 

 

BARNES, J.A.G.  1975.  The titmice of the British Isles.  David & Charles.  212 pp; 12 full-page black 

and white plates; black and white drawings and tables.  As new in dj.  $22 

 

BASKETT, T.S., M.W. SAYRE, R.E. TOMLINSON, and R.E. MIRARCHI.  1993.  Ecology and 

management of the Mourning Dove. Stackpole Books. 567 pp.; 400 photos.  New in dj.  $30 

BATES, G.L.  1930.  Handbook of the birds of West Africa.  John Bale.  572 pp.  Good in cloth 
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binding with about 1/3 of the spine binding split (easily repairable); title page and the first few pages 

foxed; no dj.   Scarce.   $60 

BATTEN, L.A.  1990.  Red Data birds in Britain.  T. & A.D. Poyser.  349 pp.  Fine in very good dj, 

except latter is a bit off center.   $20    

 

BAUER, K.M., and U.N. GLUTZ VON BLOTZHEIM (eds.).  1966.  Handbuch der Vögel 

Mitteleuropas.  Vol. 1. Gaviiformes – Phoenicopteriformes.  Akademisch Verlagsgesellschaft.  483 pp.  

Fine in fine dj.   $60 

 

__________.   1968.  Handbuch der Vögel Mitteleuropas.  Vol. 2. Anseriformes (Pt. 1).  Akademisch 

Verlagsgesellschaft.  535 pp.  Fine in fine dj.   $60 

 

__________.   1969.  Handbuch der Vögel Mitteleuropas.  Vol. 2. Anseriformes (Pt. 2).  Akademisch 

Verlagsgesellschaft.  503 pp.  Fine in fine dj.   $60 

 

BAUER, W., O.v. HELVERSEN, M. HODGE, and J. MAARTENS.  1969.  Catalogus faunae 

graeciae.  Part II. Aves. [Catalogue of the birds of Greece].  Published by the authors.  203 pp.; errata 

sheet.  Fine in original wrappers, except for minor wear at head and tail of spine; signed by Hodge.  $25 

BEAMAN, M.  1994.  Palearctic birds: a checklist of the birds of Europe, North Africa and 

Asia north of the foothills of the Himalayas.  Harrier Publications. 168 pp.  As new in stiff 

wrappers.   $28 

 

BEAN, M.J., S.G. FITZGERALD, and M.A. McCONNELL.  1991,  Reconciling conflicts under the 

Endangered Species Act: the habitat conservation planning experience.  World Wildlife Fund.  109 

pp.  As new in stiff wrappers.  One of the most important volumes on the ESA ever published.  (Listed for 

$100+ on Amazon).   $45       

 

BEAVERS, R.A.  1992.  The birds of Tikal:  an annotated checklist for Tikal National Park and 

Petén, Guatemala.  Texas A & M University.  168 pp.   New in stiff wrappers.  $10 

 

BEEBE, W.  1924.  Galapagos: world’s end.  443 pp.  G.P. Putnam’s Sons.  Good; no dj; ex-lib.  $8 

 

__________.  1926.  Pheasants: their lives and homes.  Vols. 1-2.  Doubleday, Page.  257, 309 pp; 54 

color plates by George Lodge.  A fine set of the original edition in the original green cloth binding with 

gilt titles; hinges a bit weak on vol. 2, but not detached; tasteful bookplate of previous owner.  This set is 

not signed by the author.   $175  

 

BEEHLER, B.M.  1978.  Upland birds of northeastern New Guinea.  Wau Ecology Institute 

Handbook no. 4.  56 pp.  Very good in stiff wrappers.  $18 

 

BEEHLER, B.M., and B.W. FINCH.  1985.  Species-checklist of the birds of New Guinea.  

Australasian Ornithological Monographs no. 1.  127 pp.  Very good in stiff wrappers.   $8 

 

BEHLE, W.H.  1958.  The bird life of Great Salt Lake.  University of Utah Press.  203 pp.  Fine in 

boards; no dj issued; a nice copy.   $25 

 

__________.  1990.  Utah birds: historical perspectives and bibliography.  Utah Museum of Natural 

History, University of Utah, Occasional Paper 9: 1-355.  Fine in hard binding; no dj issued; name and 
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address of previous owner stamped on front cover.  $30 

 

BEHLE, W. H., and M. L. PERRY.  1975.  Utah birds: check-list, seasonal and ecological 

occurrence charts and guides to bird finding.  Utah Museum of Natural History.  143 pp.  Near fine in 

stiff wrappers; name of previous owner on cover.  $15 

 

BEISSINGER, S.R., and N.F.R. SNYDER.  1992.  New World parrots in crisis: solutions from 

conservation biology.  Smithsonian Institution Press.  288 pp; black and white photos.  As new in dj.     

$10 

 

BELCHER, W.J. (text by R.B. SIBSON).  1982.  Birds of Fiji in colour.  Reprint.  Collins.  

Unpaginated (about 50 pp); 24 color plates.  Fine in fine dj.     $16 

 

BELLROSE, F.C.  1976.  Ducks, geese & swans of North America.  2nd ed.  Stackpole Books.  540 

pp; 24 color plates; distribution maps.  Fine in poor dj.  $10 

 

BELOPOL’SKII, L.O.  1961.  Ecology of sea colony birds of the Barents Sea.  Translated from the 

Russian.  Israel Program for Scientific Translations.  346 pp.  Fine in very good dj (wear at top of front 

panel).   $20 

 

BENÉ, F.  (1946). The feeding and related behavior of hummingbirds.  Memoirs of the Boston 

Society of Natural History vol. 9(3):403-478; plates 22-33.  Fine in very good dj.     $22 

 

BENNETT, L.J.  1938.  The Blue-winged Teal.  1st ed.  Collegiate Press, Inc.  144 pp.  Fine; no dj 

issued.  $22 

BENSON, C.W.  1953.  A check list of the birds of Nyasaland.  Nyasaland Society.  118 pp.  

Very good, but with water damage to front cover and map.   $5 

 

BENSON, C.W., and C.M.N. WHITE.  1957.  Check list of the birds of Northern Rhodesia.  

Government Printer, Lusaka, Northern Rhodesia.  166 + 20 pp; 1 foldout map.  Very good in 

damaged dj.   $18 

 

BENSON, S.V.  1970.  Birds of Lebanon and the Jordan area.  International Council for Bird 

Preservation/Frederick Warne.  218 pp.  Fine in very good (price-clipped) dj.     $15 

BENT, A.C.  1964-68. Life histories of North American birds.  27 vols. (complete set).  Dover 

reprints.  Very good-fine in stiff wrappers.   $250 

 

BENT, A.C.  1946.  Life histories of North American diving birds: order Pygopodes.  Reprint 

edition.  Dodd, Mead & Co.  237 pp.  Fine in original cloth binding in very good dj.  $12 

 

__________.  1947.  Life histories of North American gulls and terns: order Longipennes.  Dodd, 

Mead & Co.  333 pp.  Very good in original cloth binding with good dj (large tear in middle).   $10 

 

__________.  1962.  Life histories of North American wildfowl.  Pts. 1-2.  Dover reprints.  244, 314 

pp, 40, 60 black and white plates.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $15 

 

__________.   1962.  Life histories of North American shore birds.  Pts I-II.  Dover reprint.  420, 340 

pp; 55, 66 black and white plates.  Fine in original wrappers.   $15 
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__________.  1962.  Life histories of North American shore birds.  Part II.  Dover reprint.  340 pp.  

Fine in stiff wrappers.   $8 

 

__________.  1963.  Life histories of North American marsh birds.  Reprint of 1926 ed.  Dover. 392 

pp; 98 black and white plates.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  $8 

 

__________.  1963.  Life histories of North American gulls and terns.  Dover reprint.   337 pp + plates.  

Fine in stiff wrappers.   $10 

 

__________.  1963.  Life histories of North American flycatchers, larks, swallows, and their allies.  

Dover reprint.  555 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $10 

 

__________.  1964.  Life histories of North American woodpeckers.  Dover reprint.  334 pp.  Fine in 

stiff wrappers.   $10 

 

__________.  1964.  Life histories of North American petrels and pelicans and their allies.   Reprint 

of 1922 ed.  Dover.  335 pp; 69 black and white plates.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $8 

 

__________.  1965.  Life histories of North American wagtails, shrikes, vireos, and their allies.  

Dover reprint.  411 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $10 

 

__________.  1965.  Life histories of North American blackbirds, orioles, tanagers, and allies.  Dover 

reprint.  549 pp.  Near fine in stiff wrappers.   $10 

 

__________.  1968.  Life histories of North American cardinals, grosbeaks, buntings, towhees, 

finches, sparrows, and allies.  Pt. 2.  Dover reprint.  645 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.  $10 

 

BERG, B.  1930.  To Africa with the migratory birds.  G.P. Putnam’s Sons.  274 pp.  Fine; no 

dj.   $10  
 

BERGER, A.J.  1972.  Hawaiian birdlife.  1st ed.  The University Press of Hawaii.  4to; xii + 270 pp; 

59 color plates; 126 black and white illustrations.  Fine in fine dj.  $20 

 

__________.  1981.  Hawaiian birdlife.  2nd edition.  University Press of Hawaii.  260 pp; 67 color 

plates; 137 black and white figures.  Fine in very good dj (one small closed tear at top).      $32 

 

__________.  1983.  Bird life in Hawaii.  Island Heritage.   72 pp.   As new in stiff wrappers.   $6 

 

BIANKI, V. V.  1977.  Gulls, shorebirds and alcids of Kandalaksha Bay.  Translated from Russian.  

Israel Program for Scientific Translations, Jerusalem.  250 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $22 

 

BIBBY, C.J. et al.  1992.  Putting biodiversity of the map: priority areas for global conservation.  

International Council for Bird Preservation.  90 pp. + separate summary.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5 

 

BIERMAN, W.H., and K.H. VOOUS.  1950.  Birds observed and collected during the whaling 

expeditions of the “Willem Barendsz” in the Antarctic, 1946-1947 and 1947-1948.  123 pp; 1 foldout 

map.  Fine in wrappers.   $30 

 

BILDSTEIN, K.L.  1993.  White Ibis.  Smithsonian Institution Press.  272 pp.  New in dj.; presentation 
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from author.  $15 

BIRKHEAD, T.R.  1991. The magpies: the ecology and behaviour of Black-billed and Yellow-

Billed Magpies.  T. & A.D. Poyser.  270 pp.  As new in dj.   $60 

 

BIRKHEAD, T.  1993.  Great Auk islands.  T & A D Poyser.  275 pp.  Fine in fine dj.   $50 

 

BLAKE, C. (ed.).  2004.   Finding birds in Southeast Arizona.  Tucson Audubon Society.  330 pp.  As 

new in spiral binding.   $15 

 

BLAKE, E.R.  1953.  Birds of Mexico:  a guide for field identification.   University of Chicago Press.  

644 pp.; line drawings.  Very good; no dj.   $8 

 

__________.  1977.  Manual of Neotropical birds, Volume 1.  University of Chicago Press, Chicago, IL.  

674 pp.  Fine in very good dj (one small tear at top).   $25 

  

BLAKERS, M., S. J. J. F. DAVIES, and P. N. REILLY.  1984.  The atlas of Australian birds.  

Melbourne University Press, Melbourne, Australia.  738 pp.  As new in laminated boards; name and 

address of previous owner stamped on endpage.   $25 

 

Another copy.  Fine in laminated boards; very slight shelfwear.   $25 

 

BLOKPOEL, H.  1976.  Bird hazards to aircraft: problems and prevention of bird/aircraft 

collisions.  Clarke, Irwin & Co.  235 pp.  Very good in stiff wrappers; name and address or previous 

owner stamped on endpage.   $10 

 

BOHLEN, H.D.  1989.  The birds of Illinois.  Indiana University Press.  222 pp.; 49 color paintings by 

William Zimmerman.  Fine in dj with flaws along top edge.     $25 

 

BOND, J.  1956.  Check-list of birds of the West Indies.  1st ed.  Academy of Natural Sciences of 
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FARNER, D.S., and J.R. KING (eds.).  1971.  Avian biology.  Vol. I.  Academic Press.  586 pp.  Fine; 
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11(2):55-78.  1 col. pl.  Fine in original wrappers.     $20 

 

FIORATTI, P.  1992.  Kingfisher.  HarperCollins.  144 pp.; 140 spectacular color action photos.  Fine in 
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8vo; xix + 306 pp; black and white drawings.  As new in original decorative cloth binding (no dj issued).   
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FRIEND, M., and J.C. FRANSON (Technical es.).  1999.  Field manual of wildlife diseases:  general 
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collection of papers.  Vols. 1-2.   Zoological Institute, USSR Academy of Sciences, Moscow.  502 pp.  
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Publication no. 2.  65 pp.  Fine in wrappers.   $10 
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MECH, L.D.  1970.  The wolf:  the ecology and behavior of an endangered species.  University of 
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MICHENER, C.D.  11974.  The social behavior of the bees: a comparative study.  Belknap Press of 

Harvard University Press.  404 pp.  Fine in very good dj.   $15 
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__________.  1955.  New Zealand birds.  2nd ed.  A. H. & A. W. Reed.  661 pp; 12 color plates.  Fine in 

very good (price-clipped) dj.   $35 
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ORTIZ, F., P. GREENFIELD, and J.C. MATHEUS.  1990.  Birds of Ecuador: locational checklist.  

FEPROTUR.  144 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $15 
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 49 

 

PADGETT, A., and B. SMITH.  1992.  On rope: North American vertical rope techniques.  National 

Speleological Society.  339 pp.  Fine in very good dj.  $18 
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PATERSON, A.  1972.  Birds of the Bahamas.  Durrell Publications.  8vo; x + 180 pp; 98 black and 
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__________.  1974.  Naturalist’s color guide supplement.  (This part only of 3). American Museum of 

Natural History.  229 pp.  Fine in original stiff wrappers; name and address of previous owner stamped on 

front cover.   $35 
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STRONG, R. M.  1939.  A bibliography of birds.  Complete in four volumes.   Zoological Series, Field 

Museum of Natural History volume 25, pts. 1-4.  Very good in original wrappers.   $90 
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TERRES, J.K.  1968.  How birds fly.  Harper & Row.  177 pp.  Fine in stiff wrappers.   $5    

 

__________.  1980.  The Audubon Society encyclopedia of North American birds.  Alfred A. Knopf.  

1,109 pp.  Fine in Very good dj. 

 

THELANDER, C.G.  1994.  Life on the edge:  a guide to California’s endangered natural resources.  

BioSystems Books.  550 pp.  As new in dj.   $25 

 

THO, L.W.  1957.  A company of birds.  1st printing?  Michael Joseph.  4to; 174 pp; numerous black 

and white photos by the author (Southeast Asia’s most famous bird photographer).  Very good (some 

fading on rear boards) in very good dj (minor wear).     $25 

 

THOMAS, J.W., E.D. FORSMAN, J.B. LINT, E.C. MESLOW, B.R. NOON, and J. VERNER.   
1990.  A conservation strategy for the Northern Spotted Owl:  interagency scientific committee to 
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THONGLONGYA, K.  1968.  A new martin of the genus Pseudochelidon from Thailand.  Thai 
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